
We oil Irawm he power to pment kiIDc

Prevention is the cure

AIDS

HElPl1NE

0800 012 322
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

N.B. The Government Printing Works will 
not be held responsible for the quality of  
“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”  
submitted for publication purposes

LIMPOPO PROVINCE
LIMPOPO PROVINSIE
XIFUNDZANKULU XA LIMPOPO
PROFENSE YA LIMPOPO
VUNDU LA LIMPOPO
IPHROVINSI YELIMPOPO

Provincial Gazette • Provinsiale Koerant • Gazete ya Xifundzankulu
Kuranta ya Profense • Gazethe ya Vundu

(Registered as a newspaper) • (As ’n nuusblad geregistreer) • (Yi rhijistariwile tanihi Nyuziphepha)

(E ngwadisitsˇwe bjalo ka Kuranta) • (Yo redzhistariwa sa Nyusiphepha)

Extraordinary • Buitengewoon • Ku katsa na Tigazete to • Hu tshi katelwa na
Hlawuleka hinkwato • Gazethe dza Nyingo

POLOKWANE,
16 MARCH 2018
16 MAART 2018

16 NYENYANKULU 2018
16 MATŠHE 2018

16 ŒHAFAMUHWE 2018

Vol. 25 No. 2890

9 7 7 1 6 8 2 4 5 6 0 0 3

ISSN 1682-4563
02890



This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

2  No. 2890 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE, EXTRAORDINARY, 16 MARCH 2018

PROVINCIAL NOTICES • PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS

38 National Road Traffic Act (13/1996): Notice is given for the increase of vehicle registration and licensing fees 
for the Department of Transport and Community Safety in Limpopo Province .................................................. 2890 3

Page
No.

Gazette
No.

CONTENTS

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The GovernmenT PrinTinG Works Will noT be held resPonsible for any errors 
ThaT miGhT occur due To The submission of incomPleTe / incorrecT / illeGible coPy.

no fuTure queries Will be handled in connecTion WiTh The above.



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given for the increase of vehicle registration and

licensing fees for the Department of Transport and Community

Safety , in Limpopo Province.

The Member of the Executive Council responsible for Transport

and Community Safety Department in Limpopo Province, has

under Section 92 (1) and 4 of the National Road Traffic Act, 1996

(Act 13, of 1996) made the Regulations in the Schedule.

3\ ' 2-011

Ms Makoma Makhurupetje Date
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1. Amendment of the Regulations 
Schedule 2 (Table 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees) is substituted by the 
following Schedule: 

Schedule 2: Motor vehicle Registration and Licence Fees 

 

 

 

 

  

Item Description Fee 

1 Motor Vehicle registration R132 

2 Motor Vehicle Licence Fees 

 2.1 A motor cycle or motor tricycle other than a 
motor vehicle referred to in item 3 of this 
schedule R180 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.2 A motor vehicle other than a motor 

vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 
2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10 and 3 
of this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 180 
251 - 500 R 216 
501 - 750 R 228 

751 - 1000 R 288 
1001 - 1250 R 312 
1251 - 1500 R 408 
1501 - 1750 R 468 
1751 - 2000 R 576 
2001 - 2250 R 840 
2251 - 2500 R 852 
2501 - 2750 R 948 
2751 - 3000 R 1 164 
3001 - 3250 R 1 272 
3251 - 3500 R 1 440 
3501 - 3750 R 1 644 
3751 - 4000 R 1 848 
4001 - 4250 R 2 028 
4251 - 4500 R 2 232 
4501 - 4750 R 2 424 
4751 - 5000 R 2 520 
5001 - 5250 R 3 840 
5251 - 5500 R 4 284 
5501 - 5750 R 4 716 
5751 - 6000 R 5 040 
6001 - 6250 R 5 532 
6251 - 6500 R 5 964 
6501 - 6750 R 6 420 
6751 - 7000 R 7 092 
7001 - 7250 R 7 296 
7251 - 7500 R 7 764 
7501 - 8000 R 8 556 
8001 - 8500 R 9 564 
8501 - 9000 R 10 668 
9001 - 9500 R 11 760 

9501 - 10000 R 12 864 
10001 - 10500 R 14 208 
10501 - 11000 R 15 612 
11001 - 11500 R 16 980 
11501 - 12000 R 18 480 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 1 584 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.3 A trailer, other than a semi-trailer, 

used  by the owner thereof solely for 
own farming other than for the 
conveyance of goods on a public 
road, other than a motor vehicle 
referred to in items 2.1, 
2.2,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10 and 3 
of this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 144 
251 - 500 R 144 
501 - 750 R 144 

751 - 1000 R 144 
1001 - 1250 R 144 
1251 - 1500 R 144 
1501 - 1750 R 144 
1751 - 2000 R 144 
2001 - 2250 R 144 
2251 - 2500 R 144 
2501 - 2750 R 144 
2751 - 3000 R 144 
3001 - 3250 R 144 
3251 - 3500 R 144 
3501 - 3750 R 144 
3751 - 4000 R 144 
4001 - 4250 R 144 
4251 - 4500 R 144 
4501 - 4750 R 144 
4751 - 5000 R 144 
5001 - 5250 R 144 
5251 - 5500 R 144 
5501 - 5750 R 144 
5751 - 6000 R 144 
6001 - 6250 R 144 
6251 - 6500 R 144 
6501 - 6750 R 144 
6751 - 7000 R 144 
7001 - 7250 R 144 
7251 - 7500 R 144 
7501 - 8000 R 144 
8001 - 8500 R 144 
8501 - 9000 R 144 
9001 - 9500 R 144 

9501 - 10000 R 144 
10001 - 10500 R 144 
10501 - 11000 R 144 
11001 - 11500 R 144 
11501 - 12000 R 144 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 0 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.4 A breakdown vehicle other than a 

motor vehicle referred to in items 2.1, 
2.2,2.3,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10 and 3 
of this schedule with a tare of 

0 - 250 R 180 
251 - 500 R 216 
501 - 750 R 228 

751 - 1000 R 288 
1001 - 1250 R 312 
1251 - 1500 R 408 
1501 - 1750 R 468 
1751 - 2000 R 576 
2001 - 2250 R 840 
2251 - 2500 R 852 
2501 - 2750 R 948 
2751 - 3000 R 1 164 
3001 - 3250 R 1 272 
3251 - 3500 R 1 440 
3501 - 3750 R 1 644 
3751 - 4000 R 1 848 
4001 - 4250 R 2 028 
4251 - 4500 R 2 232 
4501 - 4750 R 2 424 
4751 - 5000 R 2 520 
5001 - 5250 R 3 840 
5251 - 5500 R 4 284 
5501 - 5750 R 4 716 
5751 - 6000 R 5 040 
6001 - 6250 R 5 532 
6251 - 6500 R 5 964 
6501 - 6750 R 6 420 
6751 - 7000 R 7 092 
7001 - 7250 R 7 296 
7251 - 7500 R 7 764 
7501 - 8000 R 8 556 
8001 - 8500 R 9 564 
8501 - 9000 R 10 668 
9001 - 9500 R 11 760 

9501 - 10000 R 12 864 
10001 - 10500 R 14 208 
10501 - 11000 R 15 612 
11001 - 11500 R 16 980 
11501 - 12000 R 18 480 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 1 572 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.5 A truck tractor, used by the owner 

thereof for general farming activities, 
other than for the conveyance of 
goods for reward on a public road, 
other than a motor vehicle referred to 
in items 2.1, 
2.2,2.3,2.4,2.6,2.7,2.8,2.9,2.10 and 3 
of this schedule with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 180 
251 - 500 R 216 
501 - 750 R 228 

751 - 1000 R 288 
1001 - 1250 R 312 
1251 - 1500 R 408 
1501 - 1750 R 468 
1751 - 2000 R 576 
2001 - 2250 R 840 
2251 - 2500 R 852 
2501 - 2750 R 948 
2751 - 3000 R 1 164 
3001 - 3250 R 1 272 
3251 - 3500 R 1 440 
3501 - 3750 R 1 644 
3751 - 4000 R 1 848 
4001 - 4250 R 2 028 
4251 - 4500 R 2 232 
4501 - 4750 R 2 424 
4751 - 5000 R 2 520 
5001 - 5250 R 3 840 
5251 - 5500 R 4 284 
5501 - 5750 R 4 716 
5751 - 6000 R 5 040 
6001 - 6250 R 5 532 
6251 - 6500 R 5 964 
6501 - 6750 R 6 420 
6751 - 7000 R 7 092 
7001 - 7250 R 7 296 
7251 - 7500 R 7 764 
7501 - 8000 R 8 556 
8001 - 8500 R 9 564 
8501 - 9000 R 10 668 
9001 - 9500 R 11 760 

9501 - 10000 R 12 864 
10001 - 10500 R 14 208 
10501 - 11000 R 15 612 
11001 - 11500 R 16 980 
11501 - 12000 R 18 480 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 1 572 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.6 A truck-tractor, other than a truck-

tractor referred to in item 2.5, used by 
the owner thereof solely for his own 
farming activities, other than for the 
conveyance of goods for reward on a 
public road, other than a motor vehicle 
referred to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 
2.5, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 or 3 of this 
Schedule, with a tare of: 

0 - 250 R 180 
251 - 500 R 216 
501 - 750 R 228 

751 - 1000 R 288 
1001 - 1250 R 312 
1251 - 1500 R 408 
1501 - 1750 R 468 
1751 - 2000 R 576 
2001 - 2250 R 840 
2251 - 2500 R 852 
2501 - 2750 R 948 
2751 - 3000 R 1 164 
3001 - 3250 R 1 272 
3251 - 3500 R 1 440 
3501 - 3750 R 1 644 
3751 - 4000 R 1 848 
4001 - 4250 R 2 028 
4251 - 4500 R 2 232 
4501 - 4750 R 2 424 
4751 - 5000 R 2 520 
5001 - 5250 R 3 840 
5251 - 5500 R 4 284 
5501 - 5750 R 4 716 
5751 - 6000 R 5 040 
6001 - 6250 R 5 532 
6251 - 6500 R 5 964 
6501 - 6750 R 6 420 
6751 - 7000 R 7 092 
7001 - 7250 R 7 296 
7251 - 7500 R 7 764 
7501 - 8000 R 8 556 
8001 - 8500 R 9 564 
8501 - 9000 R 10 668 
9001 - 9500 R 11 760 

9501 - 10000 R 12 864 
10001 - 10500 R 14 208 
10501 - 11000 R 15 612 
11001 - 11500 R 16 980 
11501 - 12000 R 18 480 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 1 572 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.7 A trailer, other than a motor vehicle 

referred to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 
2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9, 2.10 or 3 of this 
Schedule, with a tare of- 

0 - 250 R 180 
251 - 500 R 216 
501 - 750 R 228 

751 - 1000 R 288 
1001 - 1250 R 312 
1251 - 1500 R 408 
1501 - 1750 R 468 
1751 - 2000 R 576 
2001 - 2250 R 840 
2251 - 2500 R 852 
2501 - 2750 R 948 
2751 - 3000 R 1 164 
3001 - 3250 R 1 272 
3251 - 3500 R 1 440 
3501 - 3750 R 1 644 
3751 - 4000 R 1 848 
4001 - 4250 R 2 028 
4251 - 4500 R 2 232 
4501 - 4750 R 2 424 
4751 - 5000 R 2 520 
5001 - 5250 R 3 840 
5251 - 5500 R 4 284 
5501 - 5750 R 4 716 
5751 - 6000 R 5 040 
6001 - 6250 R 5 532 
6251 - 6500 R 5 964 
6501 - 6750 R 6 420 
6751 - 7000 R 7 092 
7001 - 7250 R 7 296 
7251 - 7500 R 7 764 
7501 - 8000 R 8 556 
8001 - 8500 R 9 564 
8501 - 9000 R 10 668 
9001 - 9500 R 11 760 

9501 - 10000 R 12 864 
10001 - 10500 R 14 208 
10501 - 11000 R 15 612 
11001 - 11500 R 16 980 
11501 - 12000 R 18 480 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 1 572 
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Item Description Fee 
Section of 
Act/Regulation 

2.8 A Caravan, other than a self-
propelled caravan or a motor 
vehicle referred to in the items 2.2, 
2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 2.7, 2.9, 2.10 or 3 
of this schedule. 

R 276 

Reg 24 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.9 A tractor which is operated on a public 

road, other than a motor vehicle referred 
to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.6, 
2.7, 2.8, 2.10 or 3 of this Schedule, with 
a tare of- 

0 - 250 R 144 
251 - 500 R 144 
501 - 750 R 144 

751 - 1000 R 144 
1001 - 1250 R 144 
1251 - 1500 R 144 
1501 - 1750 R 144 
1751 - 2000 R 144 
2001 - 2250 R 144 
2251 - 2500 R 144 
2501 - 2750 R 144 
2751 - 3000 R 144 
3001 - 3250 R 144 
3251 - 3500 R 144 
3501 - 3750 R 144 
3751 - 4000 R 144 
4001 - 4250 R 144 
4251 - 4500 R 144 
4501 - 4750 R 144 
4751 - 5000 R 144 
5001 - 5250 R 144 
5251 - 5500 R 144 
5501 - 5750 R 144 
5751 - 6000 R 144 
6001 - 6250 R 144 
6251 - 6500 R 144 
6501 - 6750 R 144 
6751 - 7000 R 144 
7001 - 7250 R 144 
7251 - 7500 R 144 
7501 - 8000 R 144 
8001 - 8500 R 144 
8501 - 9000 R 144 
9001 - 9500 R 144 

9501 - 10000 R 144 
10001 - 10500 R 144 
10501 - 11000 R 144 
11001 - 11500 R 144 
11501 - 12000 R 144 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: R 0 
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Item Description Tare Fee 
2.10 A trailer, other than a motor vehicle 

referred to in items 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 
2.5, 2.6, 2.8, 2.9 or 3 of this Schedule, 
with a tare of- 

0 - 250 R 180 
251 - 500 R 216 
501 - 750 R 228 

751 - 1000 R 288 
1001 - 1250 R 312 
1251 - 1500 R 408 
1501 - 1750 R 468 
1751 - 2000 R 576 
2001 - 2250 R 840 
2251 - 2500 R 852 
2501 - 2750 R 948 
2751 - 3000 R 1 164 
3001 - 3250 R 1 272 
3251 - 3500 R 1 440 
3501 - 3750 R 1 644 
3751 - 4000 R 1 848 
4001 - 4250 R 2 028 
4251 - 4500 R 2 232 
4501 - 4750 R 2 424 
4751 - 5000 R 2 520 
5001 - 5250 R 3 840 
5251 - 5500 R 4 284 
5501 - 5750 R 4 716 
5751 - 6000 R 5 040 
6001 - 6250 R 5 532 
6251 - 6500 R 5 964 
6501 - 6750 R 6 420 
6751 - 7000 R 7 092 
7001 - 7250 R 7 296 
7251 - 7500 R 7 764 
7501 - 8000 R 8 556 
8001 - 8500 R 9 564 
8501 - 9000 R 10 668 
9001 - 9500 R 11 760 

9501 - 10000 R 12 864 
10001 - 10500 R 14 208 
10501 - 11000 R 15 612 
11001 - 11500 R 16 980 
11501 - 12000 R 18 480 

  
For each additional 500 or part thereof above 12 000 
kilograms: 

 
R 1 572 
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Item Description Fee 
3 Licence fees for specially classified vehicles 

  
R 132 

 

2. Short title and commencement 

These regulations shall come into operation on 01 April 2018. 
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